
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

/A. 
 

Lisa Rackner 

McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 
a 

LISA RACKNER 

Direct (503) 595-3925 
lisa@mcd-law.com  

November 14, 2014 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Attn: All Michael Grant 

Re 	UM 1633 - Hearing Schedule 

Dear Judge Grant: 

This letter confirms our conversation yesterday regarding the hearing date in this 
docket. The parties request that the hearing be scheduled for March 2, 2015, and that 
prehearing briefs be filed on January 26, 2015. We would also ask that a prehearing 
conference be scheduled at some time in the future to adopt dates for other prehearing 
submissions, including cross-examination statements and exhibits. 

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 	Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket UM 

1633 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed to said 

person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 

David J. Meyer 
Avista Corporation 
David.meyer@avistacorp.com  

Patrick Ehrbar 
Avista Utilities 
Pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Bob Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

R. Bryce Dailey 
Pacific Power 
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com  

Edward Finklea 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
efinklea@nwigu.org  

Douglas Tingey 
Portland General Electric 
doug.tingey@pgn.com  

Regulatory Dockets 
Idaho Power Company 
dockets@idahopower.com  

E-Filing 
Northwest Natural 
efiling@nwnatural.com  

Jason W. Jones 
PUC Staff — Department of Justice 
Jason.w.jones@state.orus 

Pamela Archer 
Cascade Natural Gas 
pamela.archer@cngc.com  

Elizabeth Andrews 
Avista utilities 
Liz.andrews@avistacorp.com  

Tommy A. Brooks 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com  

Chad M. Stokes 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 
cstokes@cablehuston.com  

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, DBA Pacific Power 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

Sarah Wallace 
Pacific Power 
Sarah.wallace@pacificorp.corn 

Jay Tinker 
Portland General Electric 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

Lisa Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company 
Inordstrom@idahopowercom 

Mark R. Thompson 
Northwest Natural 
Mark.thompson@nwnatural.com  

Brian Bahr 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Brian.bahr@state.or.us  

Michael Parvinen 
Cascade Natural Gas 
Michael.parvinen@cngc.com  

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 
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S. Bradley Van Cleve 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
bvc@dvclaw.com  

Ralph Smith 
Larkin & Associates PLLC 
rsmithla@aol.com  

61/41-14( J   
Wendy Mclndoo 
Office Mariager 
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Maryalice Rosales 
Cascade Natural Gas 

2 
	

Maryalice.rosales@cngc.com  

3 
	Tyler C. Pepple 

Davison Van Cleve 
4 
	tcp@dvclaw.com  

5 
	DATED: November 14, 2014 
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